
  Exhibit A 

Page 1 of 3 
Amendment to General Services Agreement 
Form approved by the City Attorney 8-8-14 

   SECOND AMENDMENT   

 TO GENERAL SERVICES AGREEMENT NUMBER F002145 

WITH WATERWORKS INDUSTRIES INCORPORATED 

 
  

This Second Amendment to Agreement number F002145, dated July 13, 2020, 
(“Agreement”) is made as of this   _____  day of  ______, 2024, by and between the City of 
Santa Rosa, a municipal corporation (“City”), and Waterworks Industries Incorporated, a 
California Corporation (“Contractor”). 
 

 RECITALS 
 
A. City and Contractor entered into the Agreement for Contractor to provide aquatic 

weed control services. The First Amendment extended the term and increased 
compensation. 

 
B. City and Contractor now desire to amend the Agreement for the purpose of 

extending the term of the Agreement and increasing compensation.  
 

 AMENDMENT 
 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 
 
1. SCOPE OF SERVICES   

 
Exhibit B-1 to the Agreement is replaced by Exhibit B-2 to this Amendment.  

 
2. TERM, SUSPENSION, TERMINATION 
 

Pursuant to Section 6(a) of the Agreement, the parties hereby agree to extend the 
term of the Agreement for an additional year. 
 
3.  COMPENSATION 
 

Section 4 of the Agreement is amended to increase the compensation payable to 
Contractor under the Agreement by $26,264.03 to read as follows: 
 

“The total of all fees paid to Contractor for the satisfactory performance and 
completion of all services shall not exceed the total sum of $119,189.03. The 
Chief Financial Officer is authorized to pay all proper claims from various 
department charge numbers.”            

 
All other terms of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

 



  Exhibit A 

Page 2 of 3 
Amendment to General Services Agreement 
Form approved by the City Attorney 8-8-14 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Executed as of the day and year first above stated.  
 
 

 
CONTRACTOR: 

 
Name of Firm: Waterworks Industries 
Incorporated 
 
TYPE OF BUSINESS ENTITY (check one):         
_____ Individual/Sole Proprietor 
_____ Partnership       
___x_ Corporation       
_____ Limited Liability Company 
_____ Other (please specify: ___________) 
 
Signatures of Authorized Persons: 
 
By:  _____________________________  
         
Print Name: Rich Carnation  
 
Title: CEO     
 
By:  _____________________________ 
 
Print Name: Mathais Toupin 
 
Title:  President/Secretary 
  
City of Santa Rosa Business Tax Cert. No. 
 
_________________________________ 
 

CITY OF SANTA ROSA 
a Municipal Corporation 
 
  
By:_________________________________ 
 
Print Name:  Natalie Rogers                
       Director, __________ Department   
Title: Mayor 

 
 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 

____________________________ 
Office of the City Attorney 

ATTEST: 
 
 
____________________________ 
City Clerk 
 

Attachments: Exhibit B-2 – Compensation/Rates 
 
 
 
 
 



  Exhibit A 

Page 3 of 3 
Amendment to General Services Agreement 
Form approved by the City Attorney 8-8-14 

 
EXHIBIT B-2 

 
PRICE SHEET  

 
 

  

Item Qty Unit Bid Items Per year 

1. 1 year Aquatic Weed Control – Fountaingrove Lake – Nagasawa 

Community Park, 1313 Fountaingrove Parkway, Santa 

Rosa, CA, to include all labor, materials, tools and 

equipment necessary to perform the work. 

As per specifications contained herein. 

SEE ATTACHMENT B FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND MAP 

$11,381.08 

 

 

 

 

 

2. 1 year Aquatic Weed Control – Lake Ralphine – Howarth Park, 

630 Summerfield Road, Santa Rosa, CA, to include all 

labor, materials, tools and equipment necessary to 

perform the work. 

As per specifications contained herein. 

SEE ATTACHMENT B FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND MAP 

$ 3,501.87 

 

 

 

 

3. 1 year Aquatic Weed Control – Nielsen Pond – Francis Nielsen 

Park, 3565 Lake Park Drive, Santa Rosa, CA, to include all 

labor, materials, tools and equipment necessary to 

perform the work. 

As per specifications contained herein. 

SEE ATTACHMENT B FOR SPECIFICATIONS AND MAP 

$11,381.08 

                                                                     Total Amount $26,264.03 

 
 

 


